20080109000012450 1/1 $35.15
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
P1/09/2008 01:56:39PM FILED/CERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA )
Shelby COUNTY )

This agreement is by and between Regions Bank (“Bank”) and Patriot Homes,
LLC(*Borrower™).

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Bank on a (“Loan”), as evidenced by a Promissory

Note and Mortgage, dated 2/06/06., said mortgage recorded 1n Instrument
#20060215000074940, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. The original
loan amount of the Loan was $512,800.00. The remaining commitment under the Loan is
$256,800.00, representing the amount committed for Lot 421 Lake Forest.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Bank desire to modify the terms of said loan as set forth here.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, Borrower and Bank agree
that the terms of the Loan are modified as follows:

The loan amount $256,800.00 shall be increased to $272,850.00 representing an
Increase in the loan of $16,050.00. This additional $16,050.00 shall be disbursed
by the “Bank” as additional funds are required by the “Borrower”. If all funds are
not required, the balance shall be applied to the note referenced herein. All other
terms, conditions and collateral of the note herein referenced shall be made a part
of this modification agreement and control the repayment terms thereof.

Except as modified herein, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan, the Note and

Mortgage and any and all other instruments executed in connection with said Loan shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed
effective the 21st day of December, 2007.

REGIONS BANK

BY: R//%)Zﬁz’i;% f
andy

er, Vice President

PatrietzHomes, LL.C
fh, Managing Member

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and in said State, hereby
certify that Randy Miller, whose name as Vice President of Regions Bank, a corporation,
s signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me
on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he as such office and
with full authority executed the same voluntary for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 21° day of December, 2007.

et st s e e 2.2 -/
JAMIE L. BRUNER 7L K_Ziﬂ{%/

NGTARY PUBLIC | otary Public
STATE AT LARGE - ALA* - |

*i[;‘fﬁ%v e?smifrg%g?{fi%ifﬁetarym}?ublic in and for said County and in said State, hereby
certify that Edgar P. Fogelman, whose name as Managing Member of Patriot Homes,
LLC  a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the

conveyance, he as such office and with full authority executed the same voluntary for and
as the act of said corporation.

L L] T Ilﬂﬂll‘lﬂ'l“ﬂlﬂ!lillll-'llt

Given under my hand and official seal this the 21* day of December, 2007.

s
272 /i(/ /c 024/72/&/‘

otary Public

T e T T T DR PP T T T man -8 FRAIS & IS 4 duiriy;

TEo~ T IATKIE L BRUKER

o NOTARY FUBLIC
A RN L] STATE AY LEAGE - ALABAMA |
" 1 }}%fm...— {*ﬁ“ ﬁﬂi&ﬁ&ﬂ j H:: :.“4"“ fb‘ . ﬂ;_ l * :M? :

T ke e S i £ Y P el . e

A IR TR AT N an




